
Exhibit A 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 ä ffi :$ "\ ,îj ffi 

CoNTRACT NO. 38039 

FOR 

Enterprise Business Solution (EBS) Project 
SAP Systems lntegrator Post lmplementation Stabilization Support 

This Contract No. 38039 was made and entered into on the 1Oth day of June, 2008 by and between Mouri 
Tech, LLC hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of 
Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. The City requires additional technical support and development services from Mouri Tech, LLC in support of 
the City's SAP Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) system. 

2. This Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. 38039 is for a not to exceed amount of $133,565; increasing the not to 
exceed total contract amount from $275,000 to a new not to exceed total contract amount of $408,465. 

3. This contract is hereby extended through April 30, 2010.
 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in fullforce and effect.
 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:
 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.
 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the
 
use of electronic signatures.
 

MouriTech, LLC 

By: Date:
 

Name:
 

Title:
 

Address:
 

Telephone:
 

1of 2 



Exhibit A 

$.ffii'3l),f-ç
Contract No. 38039 Amendment No. 3 

Contract Title: Enterorise Business Solution (EBS) Project SAP Systems lntegrator Post lmplementation 
Stabilization Support 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date: 
Mayor Sam Adams 

Approved: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Attorney 

2oÍ2 




